
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 04 APR 2023

R1 04 Apr 2023 | Dalby | Tab Hcp (58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 419606
	 2	 63631
	 3	 762843
	 4	 551193
	 5	 219897
	 6	 628441
	 7	 488677
	 8	 421203
	 9	 789627

MURRAJONG ROAD
UNION SPIRIT
DRAGON PINS
TOBA
CHOSEN DISTANCE
TOKYO SINS
CORONEL
DUSTINS
SMASHING LUCAS

59
58
57
57
56
56
54.5
54
54

5
1
6
8
2
3
9
4
7

C BAYLISS
J P STANLEY
J MOLLOY
MS G CARTWRIGHT
J TAYLOR
L TARRANT
A SEWELL
L J MILLER
N MASUDA

JACK BRUCE
M A CURRIE
L J HATCH
R LIPP & N HAHN
M KROPP
NEIL HOCKING
MS S SIXTUS
MALEAH HILL
K J SIMS

4
4
7
3
4
4
7
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
54
56
52
56
49
47
47

	 8-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-2
	36-�3�-5-6
	10-�2�-0-3
	18-�1�-3-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	58-�4�-9-10
	26-�1�-2-2
	17-�1�-1-1

$33,470
$19,650
$75,840
$43,350
$37,720
$20,070
$157,875
$23,025
$21,640

	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-3-2
	8-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MURRAJONG ROAD Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,470
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Eleesha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (343 Days)
Owner: R J Berens, M A Grossman, N J Bearman, M G Falvey, P G Falvey, S R Irwin, P J Coffey, Tower Racing (Mgr: R Baxter), D I Hollyman, J A Primmer, J M Richards, M H Wood, C Butler, 
A Fitzgibbon, D W Newling & M J Primmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 26Apr22	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59	 $*2.2	 Lampkin Lane	 1:26.13	 (24.87)	 5	 7	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 19May22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59	 $16	 Meltdown	 1:26.99	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 12	 06Dec22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Le Messager	 1:10.80	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............Vet test at barrier
10 of 11	31Dec22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $31	 Wishlor Lass	 1:22.19	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 61	 $5.5	 Karatemiss	 1:27.68	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

2 UNION SPIRIT Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$19,650
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Demetria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/03/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie & I N Gamble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 23May21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $101	 Carribean King	 0:58.88	 (24.37)	 11	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 10	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Tomlinson	 57	 $21	 Okalani	 1:13.21	 (23.98)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................. Saddle slipped
6 of 13	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jaden Lloyd	 54	 $5	 Field Regiment	 1:10.70	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾...............Laid out straight
3 of 7	 04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 58	 $4	 Late Night Devil	 1:30.07	 (25.92)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Silver Warrior	 1:19.82	 (24.65)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼..............Raced erratically

3 DRAGON PINS Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 6 Total: 36-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$75,840
Jockey: J Molloy WT: 57 Good: 27-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 18-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Pinanza J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-3 Last Win: 23/10/21 (528 Days)
Owner: Pinanza Group (Mgr: Ms G Dowie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1125	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 W D’avila	 54.5	 $51	 Atlantic Way	 1:06.14	 (23.42)	 3	 4	 ........ 4...................Eased 1000m
2 of 11	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 58.5	 $8.5	 Thunder Moon	 1:10.50	 (23.93)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $6	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 55.5	 $7.5	 Thunder Moon	 1:20.66	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk..............Raced erratically
3 of 10	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 55	 $14	 Little Miss Pixie	 1:13.50	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight

4 TOBA Trainer: R Lipp & N Hahn Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$43,350
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Pearls For Me J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/11/22 (144 Days)
Owner: P M Mahony, B G Mahony, Mrs R J Lipp, Eureka Cambooya Thoroughbreds, Racing As Eureka Stud Syndicate, Dr T D Lipp, R Raff, Mrs S V Lipp, A Wonka, K F Cronan, Mrs S L 
Cronan, M J Cronan, Mrs K Kearney, J Kearney & Mrs J A Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Byrne	 58.5	 $11	 Birdonawing	 1:43.68	 (23.73)	 6	 5	 ........ 8.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $4	 In A Minute Riley	 1:24.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 13	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $*4.4	 Stormtrooper	 1:19.03	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ...... hd.............Shifted in straight
9 of 10	 26Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 53	 $61	 Storm The Fortress	 1:18.53	 (23.17)	 10	 10	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $9.5	 Spanish Angels	 1:03.83	 (23.19)	 8	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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5 CHOSEN DISTANCE Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$37,720
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 56 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Chosen Dove J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/09/22 (206 Days)
Owner: Ms K S Kropp, R J Conway, Mrs M A Conway, A J Greaves & Mrs M Greaves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Evans	 57.5	 $4.6	 American Pioneer	 2:20.12	 (25.66)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Lost plate
9 of 9	 01Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 N Evans	 57.5	 $10	 Barrymore	 1:56.61	 (25.39)	 2	 2	 ...... 12............................No show
8 of 8	 15Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Evans	 59	 $10	 Visual Element	 1:40.80	 (25.03)	 2	 4	 ....20¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 29Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ron Simpson	 54.5	 $9	 He’s Viral	 1:56.41	 (26.11)	 3	 4	 ....11¼............................No show
7 of 9	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 56	 $31	 Got The Lot	 1:13.66	 (24.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

6 TOKYO SINS Trainer: Neil Hocking Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,070
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Miss Lustrous J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (21 Days)
Owner: N J Allen & N W Hocking

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $4.6	 Kefa	 0:48.64	 (21.59)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾......... Jumped awkwardly
8 of 9	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Thompson	 56	 $7	 Kwami	 0:51.05	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 58	 $9.5	 Perfect Legacy	 1:02.96	 (24.14)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 15	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 55	 $26	 Everlasting Stars	 0:59.26	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Tarrant	 55	 $*2.5	 Jaameelati	 1:10.36	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

7 CORONEL Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 9 Total: 58-4-9-10 Prize Money: A$157,875
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54.5 Good: 28-2-7-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-4-0 54-56kg: 16-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-2
Sire: Host Dam: Euterpe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-5 Last Win: 25/07/22 (253 Days)
Owner: K Hickmott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $26	 Power Boom	 1:05.50	 (26.21)	 9	 9	 ....10¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 54.5	 $17	 Starter	 1:35.17	 (25.28)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 55	 $8.5	 Devillain	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 9	 9	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $41	 Fat Fingers	 1:39.67	 (23.94)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 C Collis	 52.5	 $41	 Nitroglycerine	 2:07.34	 (25.79)	 1	 5	 ....21½........................... Hung out

8 DUSTINS Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 4 Total: 26-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$23,025
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Elusive Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (52 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Robbins & Miss M B Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 21Jan23	 DEE	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $5	 Court On	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sarah Robbins	 56.5	 $4.4	 Yankee Blossom	 1:13.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $3.6	 Karara Lad	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
12 of 14	14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	14]	 Sarah Robbins	 54.5	 $21	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:21.06	 (25.07)	 2	 4	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	11]	 Amy Graham	 53	 $31	 Point The Wagon	 1:21.31	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 SMASHING LUCAS Trainer: K J Sims Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,640
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 54 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Smashed J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (154 Days)
Owner: K J Sims & J D Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 59	 $61	 Handsome	 2:06.07	 (25.30)	 9	 10	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $51	 Classic Deel	 2:10.83	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ....13¾............................No show
6 of 8	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 55.5	 $61	 Selling Sunset	 1:20.61	 (24.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $81	 Skilled Artist	 1:26.27	 (24.80)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 54	 $21	 Irish Sally	 1:41.06	 (24.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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R2 04 Apr 2023 | Dalby | Tab Hcp (58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 329786
	 2	 302077
	 3	 450631
	 4	 421462
	 5	 478112
	 6	 095455
	 7	 485227
	 8	 686785
	 9	 867876

MUWARRAD
OUR SPIDER
PREPOTENT
TOMBOY’S SPIRIT
PRITI PIPER
TRUE PATRIOT
BEEOKAY
WHO TOLD YA
SIZZLING BABE

58
57.5
57
57
56
56
54
54
54

1
8
2
6
9
7
3
5
4

M BUTLER
L SYKES  3 

G GERAN
A DONALD  1.5 
EMILY LANG  1.5 
C COLLIS  1.5 
MS N VUILLE
N TOMIZAWA
N MASUDA

MS W BANNEROT
JOHN THOMAS
C & K GERAN
M KROPP
W KROPP
M A CURRIE
ADAM BRISKEY
COURTNEY BILLS
D LEGGATT

6
6
3
4
5
5
8
8
6

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
55
56
58
56
52
47
42
40

	46-�4�-6-8
	26-�4�-3-2
	 8-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-6-1
	13-�3�-2-0
	11-�1�-1-0
	81-�8�-17-5
	72-�5�-5-7
	50-�2�-1-1

$103,715
$64,045
$18,295
$51,600
$39,375
$26,250
$233,115
$103,867
$150,170

	18-�2�-3-6
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-1
	22-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MUWARRAD Trainer: Ms W Bannerot Barrier: 1 Total: 46-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$103,715
Jockey: M Butler WT: 58 Good: 28-2-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 18-1-2-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 18-2-3-6
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Taameer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-2 Last Win: 09/07/22 (269 Days)
Owner: B W Otto, N Otto, C R Otto & Ms K A Duff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 06Aug22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $3.3	 Crockett	 1:39.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 20Oct22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 58	 $18	 Mr Brose	 1:04.93	 (23.56)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show
7 of 9	 12Nov22	 MTP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 I French	 55	 $6	 Mr Vista	 1:21.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 S Champkin	 57	 $21	 And Over Again	 1:04.30	 (23.15)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 24Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 M Butler	 58.5	 $21	 Blinding Light	 1:25.15	 (24.15)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

2 OUR SPIDER Trainer: John Thomas Barrier: 8 Total: 26-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$64,045
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-4-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 15-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Unusual Suspect Dam: Zakato J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: 06/08/22 (241 Days)
Owner: S M Neylon & P Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	24Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 A Thompson	 54	 $101	 Seat Of Power	 2:03.44	 (24.67)	 13	 13	 ....10½.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Chris Taylor	 60	 $3.9	 Delayed Launch	 2:06.38	 (25.82)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
13 of 14	22Oct22	 DOO	turf	 2020	 S 	 BM72	 [	13]	 T Marshall	 54	 $21	 Applications	 2:07.02	 (24.41)	 13	 12	 ...... 14..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 05Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 57	 $12	 High I Cue	 1:39.18	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 12Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Eaton	 58.5	 $*4	 Cutabri	 1:55.20	 (25.44)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

3 PREPOTENT Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,295
Jockey: G Geran WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Joy Toy J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (21 Days)
Owner: C G Geran, L K P Maxwell, A C Scott, B C Scott, R J Hawkswell, B J J Power, K Cleary, C Jones, D W Rodgers, C J Creevey & K O Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Tomlinson	 57.5	 $26	 Little Vista	 1:14.99	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Grisedale	 57.5	 $8.5	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:24.62	 (23.91)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1313	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 53.5	 $7.5	 Lady Wardell	 1:18.50	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾............................. Laid out
3 of 9	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Geran	 54.5	 $7.5	 Cottee	 1:04.38	 (23.36)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Geran	 55	 $*2.6	 Sea Shell Fly	 1:10.32	 (23.74)	 5	 3	 ........ 6...........................Good win

4 TOMBOY’S SPIRIT Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-6-1 Prize Money: A$51,600
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-4-0 54-56kg: 9-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Tomboy J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-1 Last Win: 20/01/23 (74 Days)
Owner: R C Teevan, Mrs J F Teevan & B L Chicken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Zatara	 1:09.60	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 I Rabjones	 58.5	 $3	 Berakahquinn	 1:23.06	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 56	 $*2.7	 Selling Sunset	 1:20.61	 (24.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 58.5	 $18	 Lady Wardell	 1:21.76	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Donald	 56.5	 $7.5	 Sheza Firecracker	 1:29.81	 (24.89)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 PRITI PIPER Trainer: W Kropp Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$39,375
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Monaleah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/22 (171 Days)
Owner: W Kropp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $31	 High I Cue	 1:42.89	 (25.58)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	11]	 E Macpherson	 54	 $8.5	 Kiki Coco	 1:35.35	 (25.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 01Oct22	 TAA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 Sarah Robbins	 53	 $5.5	 Takemeoutback	 1:09.79	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 15Oct22	 STN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 A Donald	 53	 $5.5	 Sertin	 1:13.49	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 8	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 A Donald	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Miralie	 1:22.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 TRUE PATRIOT Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,250
Jockey: C Collis (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Dancer Doll J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/22 (225 Days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie, Sipple Racing (Mgr: J Sipple), Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M Rayner), A D’Mello, Ms B McGavin, B M Daly, D H McIntyre, D V Egan, J R McDonald, M Gallagher, P W 
Ryan, Victory Thoroughbreds (S G Ciurleo), S Whitworth, T Hatfield, W E Balke, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Richards	 61	 $21	 Toogoodfortoorak	 1:23.54	 (24.39)	 5	 6	 ....11¾............................No show
5 of 11	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Collis	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lai See	 1:00.60	 (24.07)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $4	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $*2.7	 Got The Lot	 1:42.00	 (25.45)	 1	 1	 ....13¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 S Callow	 55	 $8.5	 Irish Sally	 1:41.06	 (24.57)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

7 BEEOKAY Trainer: Adam Briskey Barrier: 3 Total: 81-8-17-5 Prize Money: A$233,115
Jockey: Ms N Vuille WT: 54 Good: 47-4-9-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 14-3-7-0 54-56kg: 19-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Elzaam Dam: Genaba J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 80-8-16-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-8-0 Last Win: 28/11/20 (857 Days)
Owner: M A Cornelius, S B Stokes & A Briskey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms N Vuille	 54.5	 $31	 Shotgun Socks	 1:13.44	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 5]	 Ms N Vuille	 59.5	 $7	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms N Vuille	 56	 $13	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms N Vuille	 54	 $15	 Substitution	 1:12.41	 (24.00)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
7 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms N Vuille	 56	 $4.2	 Flick	 1:09.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½.........................No excuse

8 WHO TOLD YA Trainer: Courtney Bills Barrier: 5 Total: 72-5-5-7 Prize Money: A$103,867
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 54 Good: 44-2-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 51-2-3-3 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 11-1-0-1
Sire: Strada Dam: You Ess Odyssey J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 71-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-1-2 Last Win: 25/09/21 (556 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Bills & Miss R L Warzecha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 55	 $61	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:09.32	 (22.63)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 8	 04Feb23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 54	 $51	 Sestillia	 1:31.54	 (26.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 06Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 54	 $101	 Lake Tai	 1:16.45	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.............Vet test at barrier
8 of 9	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 54	 $101	 Dunvegan	 1:24.21	 (25.69)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 25Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $41	 Turboart	 1:02.17	 (23.92)	 5	 5	 ...... 15..................Checked early

9 SIZZLING BABE Trainer: D Leggatt Barrier: 4 Total: 50-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$150,170
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 54 Good: 31-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 35-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-1-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Dareel J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 50-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (1487 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Leggatt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $81	 Ovidius	 1:11.62	 (23.31)	 5	 4	 ...... 13................... Every chance
7 of 8	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $101	 Dis Go Boom	 1:13.66	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 57	 $101	 Northuldra	 1:10.04	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $41	 Starter	 1:24.90	 (23.93)	 10	 10	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 55	 $91	 Point The Wagon	 1:21.31	 (23.45)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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R3 04 Apr 2023 | Dalby | Tab (Bm62)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 316510
	 2	 218853
	 3	 411954
	 4	 455274
	 5	 321241
	 6	 419606
	 7	 347665
	 8	 602158
	 9	 024857
	10	 416613

SPRINGTHORPE
CANNY CAT
WAITAKERE
CHARGED
MARCADA
MURRAJONG ROAD
ROADHOUSE
WOWIT’S WILLYWONKA
MADAM CHA CHA
RADIANT QUEEN

63
58.5
58.5
58
57
57
57
57
56
55.5

10
8
7
6
5
2
12
11
4
3

S CALLOW  2 

MS G CARTWRIGHT
L SYKES  3 

K YOSHIDA
L TARRANT
--
M MC GILLIVRAY
MS M SAVVA
G GERAN
M HELLYER

MS O CAIRNS
R LIPP & N HAHN
P F EDWARDS
MS J CROMPTON
JOE GLEESON
JACK BRUCE
MS O CAIRNS
K KEMP
C & K GERAN
MICHAEL NOLAN

8
5
6
5
6
4
6
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
61
61
60
62
58
58
60
60
61

	59-�10�-7-8
	26-�4�-6-1
	31-�5�-1-3
	22-�4�-2-0
	50-�8�-2-4
	 8-�1�-1-1
	23-�4�-3-5
	11-�2�-3-0
	15-�2�-1-2
	 9-�2�-1-3

$142,835
$77,590
$67,225
$62,885
$164,965
$33,470
$72,270
$55,395
$41,270
$76,345

	7-�0�-0-2
	8-�2�-2-1
	7-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	14-�3�-1-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 63631
	12	 095455

UNION SPIRIT
TRUE PATRIOT

56
54

1
9

N FAZACKERLEY
MS L MC COY

M A CURRIE
M A CURRIE

4
5

G
G

AUS
AUS

56
52

	 5-�1�-0-2
	11-�1�-1-0

$19,650
$26,250

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SPRINGTHORPE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 10 Total: 59-10-7-8 Prize Money: A$142,835
Jockey: S Callow (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 45-9-5-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 37-4-5-6 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Jesse’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-10-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 27/09/22 (189 Days)
Owner: M G O’Connell, G R O’Connell, M Winterton, B J Potter, P J Henderson, J A Gilchrist & S J McWha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 N Seymour	 61	 $5.5	 Ruffin’ It	 1:35.98	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 C Collis	 59.5	 $7.5	 Ghosted	 1:37.44	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
5 of 9	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 58	 $9.5	 Arctic Wolf	 1:50.46	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 27Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $21	 Dawson Diamond	 1:51.68	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 10	08Oct22	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 N Seymour	 61.5	 $7	 Wise Dragon	 1:49.93	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....21¾.......................... Well back

2 CANNY CAT Trainer: R Lipp & N Hahn Barrier: 8 Total: 26-4-6-1 Prize Money: A$77,590
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 58.5 Good: 18-3-4-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Collate Dam: Beetle Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (222 Days)
Owner: G J Garland & Mrs A Garland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Aug22	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 T Marshall	 58	 $5	 Idling By	 1:53.11	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 10Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $21	 Dreamtimer	 1:58.01	 (26.19)	 2	 6	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 I Rabjones	 58	 $26	 Anarchy	 1:08.86	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 N Fazackerley	 58	 $71	 Greek Star	 1:24.72	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 Ms L Barr	 56.5	 $16	 Better Explain	 1:19.82	 (24.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

3 WAITAKERE Trainer: P F Edwards Barrier: 7 Total: 31-5-1-3 Prize Money: A$67,225
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 24-4-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Marie Soleil J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 30-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/12/22 (115 Days)
Owner: P F Edwards, J P Edwards & Ms S E Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 L Sykes	 52.5	 $11	 Aliraaj	 1:41.90	 (--.--)	 9	 1	 ..... 6½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 10Dec22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 L Sykes	 57.5	 $*2	 Phylave	 1:42.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½...........................Good win
9 of 12	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Banks	 55	 $12	 Menindee	 1:19.67	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼............................No show
5 of 14	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Sykes	 58	 $9	 Guts ‘n’ Glory	 2:04.44	 (25.82)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 25Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 S Callow	 55	 $51	 Serigala	 1:10.93	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run

4 CHARGED Trainer: Ms J Crompton Barrier: 6 Total: 22-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$62,885
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Electric Current J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/22 (206 Days)
Owner: W R Crompton & Ms J J Crompton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 55.5	 $21	 The Billionaire	 1:03.28	 (22.57)	 7	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 59	 $26	 Hill Billy Flyer	 1:13.04	 (24.25)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms B Richardson	 58	 $4	 Office Jim	 1:21.75	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $21	 Little Miss Pixie	 1:13.50	 (23.77)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 55	 $7	 Vinasta	 1:19.58	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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5 MARCADA Trainer: Joe Gleeson Barrier: 5 Total: 50-8-2-4 Prize Money: A$164,965
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 57 Good: 30-4-2-1 Track: 3-2-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Sleight Of Hand J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 48-8-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-0-3 Last Win: 04/03/23 (31 Days)
Owner: A W Pedersen, L A Pedersen & Miss C L Pedersen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Molloy	 57	 $8	 Dreamseeker	 1:20.47	 (24.23)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $11	 Miss Cinnamoncider	 1:28.91	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $12	 Milagro	 1:30.03	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ....... ½............................. Laid out
4 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $*3	 Devillain	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 L Tarrant	 55	 $7.5	 Calm Seeker	 1:21.87	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early

6 MURRAJONG ROAD Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,470
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Eleesha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (343 Days)
Owner: R J Berens, M A Grossman, N J Bearman, M G Falvey, P G Falvey, S R Irwin, P J Coffey, Tower Racing (Mgr: R Baxter), D I Hollyman, J A Primmer, J M Richards, M H Wood, C Butler, 
A Fitzgibbon, D W Newling & M J Primmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 26Apr22	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59	 $*2.2	 Lampkin Lane	 1:26.13	 (24.87)	 5	 7	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 19May22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59	 $16	 Meltdown	 1:26.99	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 12	 06Dec22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Le Messager	 1:10.80	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............Vet test at barrier
10 of 11	31Dec22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $31	 Wishlor Lass	 1:22.19	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 61	 $5.5	 Karatemiss	 1:27.68	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

7 ROADHOUSE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 12 Total: 23-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$72,270
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 57 Good: 19-4-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Clonakilty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (263 Days)
Owner: M G O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57	 $21	 Milo Man	 1:17.54	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $21	 Royal Performance	 1:24.52	 (23.45)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 15Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 OB68	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $18	 Tintinwin	 1:20.12	 (23.43)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 59	 $14	 Marcada	 1:21.87	 (23.67)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 5	 17Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 58	 $19	 Smokey Diamond	 1:42.49	 (24.22)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

8 WOWIT’S WILLYWONKA Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$55,395
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 57 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Onemoremelody J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (52 Days)
Owner: Ulandra Bloodstock (Mgr: J J Kruger), Mrs J H Kemp & H A Zajacek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	07Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Cassidy	 54.5	 $61	 Junqueira	 1:08.17	 (22.74)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 28Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Y Lewis	 55	 $11	 Corfe Castle	 1:12.31	 (24.63)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 11Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Art Heist	 1:35.75	 (25.33)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 8	 25Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Dickensian	 1:35.85	 (23.98)	 4	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 12Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 C Collis	 54	 $7	 Roman Heir	 1:36.70	 (25.09)	 9	 9	 ....16½..............Stewards inquiry

9 MADAM CHA CHA Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,270
Jockey: G Geran WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Chaquinta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (297 Days)
Owner: K O Racing Pty. Ltd. (Mgr: K J O’Brien), C G Geran, Ms T M McGrath, Mrs S J Russell, B M Liddell, B C Smith, B J J Power, D S Whisson, Another One Racing (Mgr: G R Ellis), C C 
Silva, Ms L Moore, G A Silva, J R McDonald, A B R Racing (Mgr: R T Brigginshaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Olivia Webb	 56	 $4.2	 Fighting Magnus	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Aug22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Point The Wagon	 1:33.22	 (25.97)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms S Lacy	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Heart Of A Lion	 1:44.06	 (25.90)	 7	 6	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 57	 $21	 Fun Sponge	 1:12.95	 (24.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 59.5	 $7.5	 Point The Wagon	 1:21.31	 (23.45)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

10 RADIANT QUEEN Trainer: Michael Nolan Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$76,345
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Defcon Dam: Foreward Strike J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-3 Last Win: 23/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Ironmonger Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M W Ironmonger)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Macpherson	 55	 $*2	 Irish Sally	 1:14.58	 (24.92)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 11	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 53	 $*3	 Lai See	 1:00.60	 (24.07)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $9.5	 Bulsara	 1:09.67	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $8.5	 Better Yet	 1:25.51	 (22.75)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 6	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $6	 Our Magnus	 1:20.35	 (24.84)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
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11 UNION SPIRIT Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$19,650
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Demetria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/03/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie & I N Gamble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 23May21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $101	 Carribean King	 0:58.88	 (24.37)	 11	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 10	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Tomlinson	 57	 $21	 Okalani	 1:13.21	 (23.98)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................. Saddle slipped
6 of 13	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jaden Lloyd	 54	 $5	 Field Regiment	 1:10.70	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾...............Laid out straight
3 of 7	 04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 58	 $4	 Late Night Devil	 1:30.07	 (25.92)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Silver Warrior	 1:19.82	 (24.65)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼..............Raced erratically

12 TRUE PATRIOT Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,250
Jockey: Ms L Mc Coy WT: 54 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Dancer Doll J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/22 (225 Days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie, Sipple Racing (Mgr: J Sipple), Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M Rayner), A D’Mello, Ms B McGavin, B M Daly, D H McIntyre, D V Egan, J R McDonald, M Gallagher, P W 
Ryan, Victory Thoroughbreds (S G Ciurleo), S Whitworth, T Hatfield, W E Balke, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Richards	 61	 $21	 Toogoodfortoorak	 1:23.54	 (24.39)	 5	 6	 ....11¾............................No show
5 of 11	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Collis	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lai See	 1:00.60	 (24.07)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $4	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $*2.7	 Got The Lot	 1:42.00	 (25.45)	 1	 1	 ....13¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 S Callow	 55	 $8.5	 Irish Sally	 1:41.06	 (24.57)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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R4 04 Apr 2023 | Dalby | Tab Hcp (58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 325185
	 2	 665313
	 3	 068702
	 4	 385580
	 5	 409955
	 6	 64121
	 7	 948716
	 8	 315864
	 9	 525014
	10	 494122

MISERY MISS
SUPER LEAGUE
BEACH CLUB
LADY SHANGHAI
PRINCESS KAYO
BETTER THAN ROSES
MISS MOSCATO
LIFE’SAGIFT
PERFECT LEGACY
MISS CINNAMONCIDER

59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56.5

1
4
7
10
5
3
2
6
12
9

S APTHORPE
C COLLIS  1.5 
MS M SAVVA
N TOMIZAWA
MS L BARR  2 

J P STANLEY
L SYKES  3 

G GERAN
LESLIE TILLEY
EMILY LANG  1.5 

DONALD BAKER
M A CURRIE
D B REARDON
MS S SIXTUS
MICHAEL LAINE
M A CURRIE
J GREGORY
RACHAEL WATTS
C & K GERAN
PAT W WEBSTER

5
4
6
5
7
4
5
4
4
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
57
56
56
56
55
55
54
53
54

	15-�3�-4-2
	 7-�1�-0-3
	46-�4�-12-6
	11-�2�-0-1
	33-�4�-1-9
	 5-�2�-1-0
	12-�2�-1-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	19-�1�-2-2
	13-�1�-4-0

$58,525
$21,500
$108,310
$38,395
$78,890
$23,470
$23,600
$25,550
$35,725
$38,745

	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-1
	7-�2�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 654170
	12	 323285
	13	 494426

TALK CRAZY
GHETTO
COFFEE COMING

56
54
54

13
11
8

S CALLOW  2 

L J MILLER
N EVANS

G E DEMPSEY
MALEAH HILL
C H RICHARDSON

4
5
5

M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

51
47
47

	20-�1�-2-2
	25-�1�-4-5
	24-�2�-5-1

$25,990
$51,175
$30,300

	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MISERY MISS Trainer: Donald Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$58,525
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 59 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Easy Game J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 14-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (52 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Siebenhausen, Mrs L M Jorgensen & B A Jorgensen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Alex Patis	 52.5	 $13	 Ruby’s Lad	 1:20.27	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 G Geran	 56	 $4.8	 By By Music	 1:12.61	 (24.56)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼...................Eased 1000m
1 of 7	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 58	 $3	 Joey Jaws	 1:02.70	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 57	 $4	 Longshot Lizzie	 1:03.67	 (24.05)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 S Apthorpe	 57	 $6.5	 And Over Again	 1:04.30	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

2 SUPER LEAGUE Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$21,500
Jockey: C Collis (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: What An Impact J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/22 (206 Days)
Owner: Star Witness Bloodstock, J D Rumble, A M Brennan, J Fooks, R J Parkes, J W Price, B S Deighton & S P Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16May22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Silent Surrente	 1:25.85	 (24.93)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 18Jul22	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 57.5	 $3.5	 The Silent Sermon	 1:17.92	 (26.25)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 20Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K H Zechner	 55	 $5	 Going To The Sun	 1:16.35	 (25.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 10Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Collis	 52.5	 $3.8	 Coburg	 1:05.04	 (24.76)	 6	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Callow	 53.5	 $18	 Ravaged Award	 0:59.02	 (23.14)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 BEACH CLUB Trainer: D B Reardon Barrier: 7 Total: 46-4-12-6 Prize Money: A$108,310
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 58.5 Good: 30-1-10-6 Track: 5-2-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-4 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 10-1-3-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Coralina J+H: 3-0-3-0 Turf: 45-4-12-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (362 Days)
Owner: L M Chicken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 30Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 57	 $13	 Skilord	 1:06.59	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ...... 10................... Every chance
8 of 8	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 K H Zechner	 57	 $12	 Torbreck	 1:21.30	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 27Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 57	 $31	 Dis Go Boom	 1:20.21	 (24.78)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 13	11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $91	 A Big Chance	 1:38.10	 (24.71)	 10	 12	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $19	 And Over Again	 1:04.30	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.......................Laid in 50m

4 LADY SHANGHAI Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,395
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Flautino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/21 (703 Days)
Owner: Mr P D Gray, Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $19	 Celestial Sol	 1:02.81	 (23.03)	 6	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 05Dec22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $9	 Northuldra	 1:02.90	 (22.50)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59	 $26	 Paradise Island	 1:04.32	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $6.5	 Lolarosie	 1:22.25	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 N Masuda	 57	 $31	 And Over Again	 1:04.30	 (23.15)	 7	 8	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
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5 PRINCESS KAYO Trainer: Michael Laine Barrier: 5 Total: 33-4-1-9 Prize Money: A$78,890
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 18-2-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 5-2-1-2 56-58kg: 19-2-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Rio Nugget J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-1-9 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-6 Last Win: 10/07/21 (633 Days)
Owner: Ms V L Laine, M J Laine, W S Dimmick, R M Hess, T C Jackson, P A Flynn & S W Johnstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	08Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $61	 Serena	 1:22.09	 (24.21)	 8	 8	 ....11¼.....................Eased 100m
9 of 10	 21Jan22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Donald	 53.5	 $61	 The Tyler	 1:22.49	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 11	 29Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 59	 $26	 Brilliantly	 1:10.88	 (22.98)	 11	 11	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 10	 05Feb22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Olivia Webb	 56.5	 $12	 Avoca	 1:24.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
5 of 5	 02Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 53	 $31	 Famous	 1:14.05	 (24.68)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort

6 BETTER THAN ROSES Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,470
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Fleur De Louis J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (15 Days)
Owner: Mrs W R Hick & L A Hick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Sykes	 52.5	 $6.5	 Country Boyz	 0:58.91	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ..... 6¼...............Laid out straight
4 of 12	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $31	 Fun Sponge	 1:13.88	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 17Dec22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $*2.5	 My Dog Diesel	 1:09.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 31Dec22	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 L Sykes	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Awesome Spirit	 1:10.79	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $4	 Miss Cinnamoncider	 0:58.00	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........ Fractious in barriers

7 MISS MOSCATO Trainer: J Gregory Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,600
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Charming Grace J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (59 Days)
Owner: P M Fraser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 B	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 57.5	 $5	 Astrophysics	 1:12.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 12Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Powell	 57	 $26	 Anyway You Want It	 1:18.55	 (23.92)	 4	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Mc Govern	 55	 $31	 Where’s Tekay Now	 1:04.19	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 L Sykes	 56	 $8	 Boom Ranga	 1:12.07	 (24.39)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 S Mc Govern	 58	 $5	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance

8 LIFE’SAGIFT Trainer: Rachael Watts Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,550
Jockey: G Geran WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wanted Dam: Giftoflife J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/01/22 (438 Days)
Owner: L M Clarke, Mrs R A Watts, N J Watts, Mrs S J Palmer, B E Palmer, K W Lewis, D J Clarke & Mrs L M Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Jan22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Geran	 54	 $*2.8	 Soocontent	 0:46.84	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $12	 No Better Affaire	 0:50.33	 (22.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 57	 $21	 Gemelon Bolt	 1:03.18	 (23.18)	 7	 5	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 G Geran	 57	 $5.5	 Exlover	 0:44.68	 (21.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 11	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 G Geran	 55.5	 $9	 Because The Night	 0:45.14	 (21.82)	 10	 10	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away

9 PERFECT LEGACY Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 12 Total: 19-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$35,725
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Bellanger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Platinum Breeding & Racing (Mgr: R Sousa), N J McNeil, J P Bourke, D Day, Dr H Johnston, Whalebone No 1 (Mgr: G A Foss), C Bennett, Z Staggard, V E Staggard, T Luscombe, R 
McIntosh, R G Roden, A Hovey, P Stewart, G Paydon, C Anderson, P Williams, S McCrac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Wishart	 54	 $9	 Aquarius	 1:05.72	 (22.86)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
5 of 9	 07Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 54	 $17	 Zouvalu	 1:04.65	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
0 of 12	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Peisley	 58	 $10	 Good Girl	 0:57.60	 (22.67)	-	-	   ......FF.................. Incident report
1 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Powell	 56	 $5.5	 Cottee	 1:02.96	 (24.14)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Powell	 56.5	 $6	 Milliffe	 1:12.72	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout

10 MISS CINNAMONCIDER Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$38,745
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 10-1-3-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Redeeming Lass J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 13-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/01/23 (93 Days)
Owner: W G Loudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 54.5	 $14	 Sounds Divine	 1:22.43	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
4 of 14	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Thompson	 54	 $31	 Canny Be Better	 1:25.22	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $*3.7	 Skyforger	 1:23.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 13	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 53	 $*3.1	 Marcada	 1:28.91	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Better Than Roses	 0:58.00	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
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11 TALK CRAZY Trainer: G E Dempsey Barrier: 13 Total: 20-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$25,990
Jockey: S Callow (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Caiseal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (73 Days)
Owner: G E Dempsey & Ms L A Broughton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Swaffer	 52	 $91	 Stormy Legend	 1:11.16	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Swaffer	 53.5	 $7	 Joint Forces	 0:56.90	 (22.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................Minor Injury
1 of 9	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Swaffer	 53.5	 $3.7	 Harlow Queen	 1:11.20	 (23.21)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.......................... Lost plate
7 of 11	 04Feb23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  H 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 K Swaffer	 55	 $10	 Boomalina	 0:55.28	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 3]	 Ms T Townsend	 57.5	 $7.5	 Warrior Jack	 0:44.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

12 GHETTO Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 11 Total: 25-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$51,175
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 54 Good: 20-1-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Warrior’s Reward Dam: Get Up Stand Up J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/21 (685 Days)
Owner: Mrs R I Cole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 03Sep22	 BDV	 turf	 1020	 G 	 OB50	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 58	 $10	 The Brotherhood	 0:57.61	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 04Sep22	 BDV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 56.5	 $14	 Tuscan Leather	 1:09.13	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 10Sep22	 BDE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 56	 $2.8	 Protostar	 0:56.28	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 24Sep22	 LNG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 L J Miller	 58	 $31	 Real Hussey	 1:09.86	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 01Oct22	 TAA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L J Miller	 55	 $21	 Not Liable	 1:21.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....12½.......................... Fair effort

13 COFFEE COMING Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 8 Total: 24-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$30,300
Jockey: N Evans WT: 54 Good: 12-0-3-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 19-2-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Cabotage J+H: 9-1-3-0 Turf: 24-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 26/06/22 (282 Days)
Owner: F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 02Aug22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 N Evans	 56	 $*4	 Marcada	 1:23.18	 (25.26)	 5	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 12	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 N Evans	 57	 $4.4	 Rodian Bull	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 54	 $8.5	 Thunder Moon	 1:10.50	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM45	 [	 9]	 N Evans	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Mac’s Boy	 1:05.21	 (24.15)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $6.5	 See For Yourself	 1:08.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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R5 04 Apr 2023 | Dalby | Tab Hcp (58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
3:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 273343
	 2	 476467
	 3	 4613
	 4	 79516
	 5	 815465
	 6	 422887
	 7	 214813
	 8	 150281
	 9	 616525
	10	 48415

PRIMED FOR VICTORY
ROACCI
KEENZAP
MOFEED WARRIOR
START STRUTTING
MR ENCORE
NINE CIGARS
ROTHERO ESSGEE
JAQEN H’GHAR
TEMPLEMORE

58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5

2
7
10
4
13
1
6
16
9
5

C COLLIS  1.5 
S APTHORPE
G GERAN
K YOSHIDA
MS M SAVVA
MS S WILLIS  3 

MS H RICHARDSON
N TOMIZAWA
N FAZACKERLEY
MS G CARTWRIGHT

C MUNCE
N I OWEN
C SMITH
M G ARNOLD
K KEMP
L F BIRCHLEY
B GILL
R PEREIRA
W P NUGENT
R LIPP & N HAHN

3
6
3
4
4
3
8
4
6
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
57
55
55
56
54
54
53
55

	11-�1�-1-5
	17-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-0
	12-�2�-3-1
	64-�8�-7-7
	12-�2�-1-0
	16-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-0-0

$53,345
$40,195
$26,700
$13,825
$27,595
$73,750
$119,785
$35,000
$29,140
$15,735

	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 418444
	12	 491766
	13	 704805
	14	 887198
	15	 604663
	16	 180870

GOOGAZ
SANDGATE ROAD
FRIDAY’S JET
MY MOSES
WHISTLIN’ RULER
ROCKBARTON PAT

55
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54

3
11
14
12
15
8

J P STANLEY
M HELLYER
--
A DONALD  1.5 
MS L BARR  2 

--

MS O CAIRNS
MICHAEL NOLAN
G E POSTLE
B AZEL
P B MONCRIEFF
MS S SIXTUS

3
4
5
3
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
52
51
51
49
41

	 9-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-0-1
	17-�2�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-2-3
	13-�1�-1-0

$15,300
$22,105
$14,925
$15,140
$24,300
$18,725

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 PRIMED FOR VICTORY Trainer: C Munce Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$53,345
Jockey: C Collis (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Hull City J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 19/08/22 (228 Days)
Owner: I G Mathieson, Mrs L Allan, R A Allan, B A Reckas, Mrs N M Norris, D R Greaves, D Schembri, K F Treeby, R N Norris, Mrs L G Barron, D K Davis, G J Barron, A J D Crebbin, W D 
Clarke, Mrs C A Mathieson & P R Lovell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 58.5	 $4.8	 Spooky Spirit	 0:58.32	 (23.20)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 28Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $5.5	 Corfe Castle	 1:12.31	 (24.63)	 3	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 12Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 57.5	 $3.9	 Simply Better	 0:57.58	 (22.79)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.....................Eased 800m
4 of 8	 05Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 K W-Taylor	 56	 $13	 Just Super	 1:11.96	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 S Mc Cann	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Flick	 1:09.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................ Solid effort

2 ROACCI Trainer: N I Owen Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$40,195
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Fallaci J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/21 (664 Days)
Owner: N I Owen, Mrs H M L Owen, C P Owen, K M Owen, Mrs J D Owen, Mrs E M Adams & Miss L S Giardulla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $10	 Dollop	 1:07.91	 (24.28)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 23Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $61	 You Are Persistent	 1:23.86	 (23.70)	 5	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 57	 $7.5	 Lady Ringo	 1:26.37	 (24.31)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Molloy	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Canny Cat	 1:20.22	 (23.40)	 6	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 13	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 R Maloney	 57	 $7.5	 Majestic Colour	 1:47.09	 (25.91)	 9	 5	 ....11¾.........................No excuse

3 KEENZAP Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,700
Jockey: G Geran WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Electric Current J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (129 Days)
Owner: Saddlers Knife (Mgr: D Brook)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 04Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $6	 Denims	 1:01.16	 (22.55)	 3	 4	 ........ 2......................Hard to load
6 of 8	 29Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Mc Govern	 57	 $12	 Wanda Rox	 0:59.93	 (23.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 26Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Geran	 58	 $21	 Straight Alphas	 0:59.69	 (23.35)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 8	 07Mar23	 TWI	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 ---	 $--	 Nicci De Rosa	 0:38.07	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 9]	 G Geran	 60.5	 $6	 Better Than Roses	 0:58.00	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight

4 MOFEED WARRIOR Trainer: M G Arnold Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,825
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Bacchanal Woman J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/22 (113 Days)
Owner: P S Jones, Mrs M Perrott, R C Moore, Ms C A Fairbairn, M J Gleeson, S Kirrage, G Nagel, Mrs K Thomas, R Thomas, B W Haager, D Green, A J Haager, R K Glode & B L Stevens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Nov21	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Neindorf	 58	 $41	 Guardian Spirit	 1:12.02	 (22.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 18Nov21	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Neindorf	 58	 $10	 Eidolon	 1:32.37	 (23.83)	 2	 3	 ....12¾.................. Laid out 400m
5 of 9	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 57	 $15	 Jack Be Lucky	 1:04.94	 (23.35)	 8	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $61	 Egalite	 0:45.49	 (22.11)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............. Blundered 600m
6 of 10	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	10]	 K Yoshida	 60.5	 $6.5	 Rothero Essgee	 0:57.37	 (22.39)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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5 START STRUTTING Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 13 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,595
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Start Dreamin J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/22 (438 Days)
Owner: P R Reedy, Mrs Y F Reedy, Mrs G C Reedy, Mrs C T Reedy, Miss A T Reedy, Miss E M Reedy, R E Krause, Mrs S L Krause, A R Wishart, Mrs S F Wishart, A D Raper, T W West & Mrs 
J H Kemp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Jan22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 54.5	 $5.5	 Yia Mas	 1:23.81	 (24.50)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 6	 12Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 M Wishart	 56.5	 $15	 Alert And Ready	 1:19.47	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Wishart	 58	 $31	 Vodka Martini	 1:04.05	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Wishart	 58.5	 $7	 Alfa Lily	 1:09.65	 (22.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 G Geran	 55.5	 $7.5	 Mandalong Flag	 1:12.74	 (23.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

6 MR ENCORE Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$73,750
Jockey: Ms S Willis (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Emma Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/08/22 (233 Days)
Owner: B M Galea, Mrs L Galea, L A Jorgensen, T J Jorgensen & Telemon Stud (Mgr: D J Fletcher)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 04Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $11	 Chinny Boom	 0:58.59	 (21.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.............................Nice run
2 of 4	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $8.5	 Craiglea La Vie	 0:58.36	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 14Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $41	 King Kapa	 1:04.26	 (23.03)	 4	 6	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 12Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 57	 $5	 Simply Better	 0:57.58	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $11	 Spanish Angels	 1:03.83	 (23.19)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

7 NINE CIGARS Trainer: B Gill Barrier: 6 Total: 64-8-7-7 Prize Money: A$119,785
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 57 Good: 46-6-6-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 9-4-3-0 56-58kg: 28-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Beesem J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 64-8-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Gill, Miss A M Ratten & Mrs K M Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 01Nov22	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 OB50	 [	 6]	 Gemma Steele	 59.5	 $*2	 Beeokay	 1:04.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 12Nov22	 MTP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Ms K Gates	 56	 $4.4	 Roots’n’rocks	 1:09.15	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 10Dec22	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms K Gates	 56	 $3.6	 Daunting Warrior	 1:22.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....23¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 04Mar23	 GYM	turf	 1030	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 M Butler	 57.5	 $*2.7	 True Tally	 1:01.32	 (24.51)	-	-	   ..... 8¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 21Mar23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 58	 $15	 King Of Wanchai	 1:09.75	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 2............... Shifted out start

8 ROTHERO ESSGEE Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 16 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,000
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Flying Essgee J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (15 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Goodair, S J Goodair, Miss M G Darwin, Miss L R Darwin, Mrs K D McLellan & M A McLellan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 59.5	 $8	 Bastille Day	 1:04.35	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	09Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 OB55	 [	10]	 C Spry	 58	 $7.5	 Murungal	 1:14.95	 (24.17)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 13	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 C Spry	 57	 $7.5	 Archie’s Law	 0:57.17	 (22.83)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Spry	 56.5	 $9	 Giordano	 1:10.68	 (23.46)	 12	 12	 ........ 3...............Overraced early
1 of 10	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 58.5	 $4.2	 Buckaltius	 0:57.37	 (22.39)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

9 JAQEN H’GHAR Trainer: W P Nugent Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$29,140
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Gerber J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (99 Days)
Owner: W P Nugent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $4	 Dabildoya	 0:46.45	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ....... ½............................. Laid out
6 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 56	 $20	 Where’s Tekay Now	 1:04.19	 (23.23)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 9]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $10	 Mahbaby	 0:58.38	 (23.34)	-	-	   ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $61	 Bring Me Flowers	 1:05.40	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $5.5	 Better Than Roses	 0:58.00	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

10 TEMPLEMORE Trainer: R Lipp & N Hahn Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,735
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Fine Eyes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Miss H M T Reeves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 57	 $16	 Goblin’ De Quo	 0:46.20	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 54.5	 $4	 Nicci De Rosa	 1:05.08	 (24.65)	 6	 7	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 56.5	 $5	 Because The Night	 0:50.78	 (23.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 600m
1 of 9	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 56	 $3.5	 Archer’s Game	 0:48.62	 (21.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 10	 23Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 54	 $4.2	 Because The Night	 0:45.31	 (22.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
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11 GOOGAZ Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,300
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Norocos J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/22 (154 Days)
Owner: B W Bates & Mrs M J Bates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 01Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 58	 $*1.7	 My Dad’s Better	 1:17.54	 (24.49)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 13	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Adam Spinks	 54.5	 $12	 Far Reaching	 1:16.61	 (23.22)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 19Nov22	 CLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $4.4	 If You Say So	 1:10.36	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 10Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 55.5	 $17	 Baby Guinness	 1:19.67	 (22.67)	 4	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $51	 Betterdeel	 1:09.68	 (22.58)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

12 SANDGATE ROAD Trainer: Michael Nolan Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,105
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Regal Estate J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/22 (157 Days)
Owner: J W McKeering & S P McKeering

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 19Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 2180	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Cahill	 57.5	 $11	 Better Times	 2:15.18	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ...... 10............................No show
1 of 8	 29Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Barta Lines	 2:16.48	 (26.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 12Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 57.5	 $10	 Flying Joy	 1:55.94	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 57.5	 $31	 Ay Bee Are	 2:15.30	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½...................Eased 1400m
6 of 6	 02Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 56	 $19	 Madame Mo	 2:19.97	 (25.79)	 6	 6	 ....18¾..................... Slowly away

13 FRIDAY’S JET Trainer: G E Postle Barrier: 14 Total: 17-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,925
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Happy Friday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (199 Days)
Owner: G E Postle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 S Mc Govern	 58.5	 $61	 Stays On Tour	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ....34½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 26Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 57	 $101	 Atlantic Way	 1:06.79	 (22.95)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $61	 Deb’s Ellie	 0:57.47	 (22.90)	 5	 4	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	17Dec22	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	11]	 C Small	 59	 $15	 That’ll Be The Day	 0:44.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 4]	 S Mc Govern	 58.5	 $10	 Warrior Jack	 0:44.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

14 MY MOSES Trainer: B Azel Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,140
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Mary’s Magique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/23 (89 Days)
Owner: B D Azel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $51	 Mofeed Warrior	 0:45.49	 (22.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Champkin	 53	 $61	 Buck Norris	 1:07.03	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 54	 $10	 Invaness	 0:50.10	 (22.38)	 5	 5	 ...... nk................. Laid in straight
9 of 9	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W D’avila	 55.5	 $26	 Bongani	 0:49.07	 (22.17)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½..........Carried wide 400m
8 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 5]	 M Powell	 58	 $5	 Warrior Jack	 0:44.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

15 WHISTLIN’ RULER Trainer: P B Moncrieff Barrier: 15 Total: 20-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$24,300
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Sutton Destiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/12/21 (474 Days)
Owner: P B Moncrieff, R J Henderson, I McGrath, L J McGrath & Ms P S Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $61	 Royal Exit	 1:03.09	 (22.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 54	 $61	 Halfahope	 1:09.56	 (22.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $21	 Dis Go Boom	 1:13.66	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 10Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $8.5	 Fastling	 1:19.59	 (23.58)	 6	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
3 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 7]	 S Mc Cann	 53.5	 $5	 Warrior Jack	 0:44.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................ Solid effort

16 ROCKBARTON PAT Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,725
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Giant’s Daughter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/22 (122 Days)
Owner: Pd & Pm Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 59.5	 $7	 Tiz War Bro	 0:52.21	 (22.92)	-	-	   ....13¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R Haylock	 56	 $21	 Chyna Xpress	 1:10.90	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ....13¼.......................Lacerations
8 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 800	  S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 54	 $61	 Sheezasinga	 0:44.22	 (21.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Metzarro	 1:03.12	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
10 of 10	20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Champkin	 53	 $81	 Rothero Essgee	 0:57.37	 (22.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away


